SK11059 3-7-36-DD-200

DEED OF TRUST

alle as an ini session. Pair 1789	esor a made this 6th	day of Jung and wife
THIS DEED OF TRO	**ALDERT H. MUHLY, AND.	MOTHER L. MUHLY, husband and wife
		digital Doubles in
and existing under the	upany (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficia laws of Washington, whose address is 700	iary, Riverview Savings Association, a corporation organized O.N. E. Fourth Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 (hercin
		tana Diversion Sevines Association, a corporation organize

A TRACT OF LAND 1: 1-E HENRY SHEPARD D.L.C., IN SECTION 36, TOURSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 7 E.U.M., DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT MARKING THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF STEVENSON PARK ADDITION WITH THE CENTERLINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS ORIGINALLY SUNJEYED AND AS SHOUN ON THE PLAT OF SAID ADDITION AT PAGE 38 OF BOOK "A" OF PLATS, ACCORDS OF SKAMANIA COUNTY, WASHINGTON, SAID POINT BEING 1,370.27 FEET NORTH AND 1,095.2 FEET EAST OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE HENRY SHEPARD D.L.C., WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SAID SECTION 36: THENCE SOUTH 290 18' EAST 135.6 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 810 10' EAST 165 FEET, MORE ORLESS, TO INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE COUNTY ROAD KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS STRAWBERRY ROAD AS PRESENTLY ESTABLISHED AND CONSTRUCTED: THE CS IN A SOUTH WESTERLY DIRECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID STRAWBERRY ROAD TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS PRESENTLY EXISTING AND CONSTRUCTED; THENCE IN A NORTHWESTERLY DIRECTION FOLLOWING THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAID KANAKA CREEK ROAD TO THE CONTERLINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED AND LOCATED: THENCE MORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED AND LOCATED: THENCE MORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED AND LOCATED: THENCE MORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF STRAWBERRY ROAD AS ORIGINALLY SURVEYED AND LOCATED TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.



....Uaphington....98C48 (herein "Property Address");
(State and Zip Gode)

Together with all the improvements now of threafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein inferred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and Jefend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to cover any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

5K11059 3-7-36-DD-200

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST is made they (4) June June

19. 78 . Camong the Grantor, **ALDERT H. MUHLY AND MONNA L. MURLY, bustand and wife

TransAmerica Tirle Company (herein "Trust.e"), and the Beneficiary, Riverview Savings Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Washington, wince address is 700 N. F. Fourth Avenue, Camas, Washington 98607 (herein

HORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness lierein recited and the trust Lerem creates, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property becates in the County of

TRACT OF LAND IN THE REDRY SHEPARD D.L.C. IN SECTION 36. TOWNSHIP I WORTH, MANGE C.W.A., DESCRIBED AS FELLMAN.

ACCITION WITH THE CENTENTIAL OF STRANGERS AGAD AS CRICIONALLY SUBJECT AND ALL DIRECT ON TWO PLAT OF SAID ACCITION OF STRANGERS AGAD AS CRICIONALLY SUBJECT AND ALL DIRECT ON TWO PLAT OF SAID ACCITION OF THE SAID ACCITION OCCUPATION AT A POINT PROMETED THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH VINE OF STEVENSON PARK



Alteria di Palentino de

Displaying Control

and administration of the

Clare Strapers

Concerned with all the impro-ements new or hereafter exacted on the property, and all casersents, rights, apparter ences, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), regalities, mineral, oil and, as rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or nereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deered to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust, and all of the foregoing, together with said property too the leacehold estate if this De it of Trust is on a leachold) are herein referred by as the "Property",

trebits the fellender tas the repusment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated herein 'Nets'), in the pencipal sum of THENTY+DES. THOUSERD, MANE AND SOCIAL MEDICAL SOCIAL SOCIALISTA SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCIAL SOCI installments of principal and into est, with the outain, of the indebredness of not somer paid, due and payable on this 22/48 a Court month. Seques 22/39 This 1578 the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance berewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Horrower horain contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to florrower by Lerder pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advarces").

florrewer coverages that Borrower is lawfully sensed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right he grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencombeted, and that Borrower will warrant and defend gon rallthe title of the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed or a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title in surance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall proaptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and the charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Co. Subject to applicable law o. is a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender agreement of the Note, and the principal of any interest and principal on the Note of Trust, and ground rents on the Property of any phis one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for morigage insurance, which may attain priority over raise a sum directs. Puth of the Note is principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is praid in flut a sum directs. Puth of the Note is principal one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for morigage insurance, the Note is principal or the note of Trust, and ground rents on the Property if any, phis one-twelfth of yearly premium insufferent principal or the Note is principal or the Note of Trust, and ground rents on the Property if any, phis one-twelfth of yearly premium insufferent principal or the Note of the Note is a sum direct of the Note in the Note is principal or t

All insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortizage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of hald premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give groupt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower (ails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. I ender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend to the sums secured by the Deed of the monthly installments referred to in par graphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquire by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisitions.

in and to any insurance poncies and in and to the process insecured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Prese ration and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds, Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall be provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. It this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. It this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of covenants: Creating and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the ritler were a part hereof. The profection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance as a reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortage insurance premiums in the Finance from dead of the property of the condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Universe Borrower and Lender repai

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Uniformi Covenants. Botrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Botrower shall promptly pay when dod the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and tak, charges as insweded in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insight needs of principal and interest are psyable given the Note, and the principal of and infinity to Lender on the day monthly instal ments of principal and interest are psyable given the Note, and the Note and the Note as sum (herein "Funds") can be principal and interest are psyable given the Note until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rept of the Property if any, pulsone-twelfild of yearly promain installments for house in the principal one-twelfild of yearly promain installments for house in the principal one-twelfild of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of the principal of the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate the principal of yearly promain installments for house indicate and year in year in year and year and year and year and year in ye

inder paragrap 2 nereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and 4. Chargest Liens. Botrower shall pay all taxis, assessments and other charges flow and impostings attribunable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Beed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground trust, if any, in the to the payer thereof. Borrower shall promptly farmsh to Lender all notices of amount, the protect when the discharge any payment directly, Borrower shall promptly farmsh to Lender all notices of amount, the index may attain and in the Borrower shall promptly discharge any lich which has priority over this Deed to Fasts, pay ded, Borrower shall promptly discharge any lich which has priority over this Deed to Fasts, pay ded, Borrower shall not see the payment of the Payment shall not be such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good that contest such her to detend entercement of such lien in legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or fortificate of the Property of our part thereof, against loss by fire, hazards included within the term. Extended coverage, and such arborates reacted on the Property of our part thereof and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require a posted the character enerted on the Property of the part thereof and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require a posted that amount of coverage required to pay the same searced by this Deed of Trust that such approval shall not be unreasynably withheld. All premains on mountaine pelicles while the deal of the manner than anount of coverage required to pay the same searced by this Deed of Trust.

All the provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower sales, it is approved by Lender of the manner of the form and require and the lien or making payment. All the median article to the

insurance carrier.

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a damaged managed clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender, Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals fraction, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notice, and all recepts of unit prantiums. In the event of loss Borrower shall give prompt rotice to the insurance car for the lender may make proof of loss it nor made promptly to the loss of the loss is not made promptly.

Borrower shall give prompt rotice to the insurance covered by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise figure in wording, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is excromically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust world to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower lats to respond to Lender within 30 days from the isauthorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess of any pair date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower hat the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. I ender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower therefore agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly/installments referred to m paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of its and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds the principal shall not extend or leading to the principal shall pass to Lender to the extend of the Property is acquired by Lender all right, title and Lacrost or Bartower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds the very resulting from damage to the Property prior to such sale or acquisition.

50

acquisition.

6. Freservation and Maintenance of Property: Learneders Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall obt commit want or permit important or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust so or a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governity the condominium or planned unit declaration or planned unit declaration in the condominium or planned unit declarations is the rider is accusted by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such ader shall be incorporated into and shall agreen and supplyment the covenants and agreements of this Decu of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be meorporated into and shall amont and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Decu of Trust as if the inder shall be meorporated into and shall amont and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Decu of Trust as if the inder shall be meorporated into an extension of proceeding is commenced which neaterable affects. Lender's interest in the Property. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which neaterable affects. Lender's interest in the Property. John and the such action as is necessary to praceet Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, embrane as the condition of making the loan accured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to making the loan accured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to making an accordance with Borrower and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amoning the reported to making the formation of making the specific provided under payable and the such accordance with Borrower and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amoning the provided under payable agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amoning the provided under a payable upon no pice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amoning shall be apayable upon no pice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amoning shall be apayable upon no pice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amoning shall be apayable upon no pice from line to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender, to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Tossection. Lander FLM make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and instrictions of the Property, provided

permissions under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

8. Inspection. Lender 1 is make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borro footice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance is lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Box, wer and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if after notice by London to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Sorrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amostization of the sums secured.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required so commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbeatance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability: Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and "adings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender and several provided herein, and the provision of the such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein, and provided and the such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in the such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower's provided or trust combines uniform occenants with limited varies as provided herein. Any notice provided for in the such other provision of this Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed, trust combines uniform occenants with limited varies may by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the evert that any provision or clause

No.-UNITORM COVENNYS. Borrower and Lender Juriher covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration: Renedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hersof, upon Sorrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Piotrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to gap when due any game secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrover and to the other Trust. Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrover and to the other persons prescribed by applicable haw specifying: 1) the breach (2) the action required to cure such brach; (3) at late, not persons prescribed by applicable haw specifying; 1) the breach (2) the action required to cure such brach; (3) at late, not persons prescribed by applicable have specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the yauns secured by this to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the yauns secured by this present of a default or any other defance of Borrower to at leration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters one-existence of a default or any other defance of Borrower to at leration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters of the present of the pre

2. Confermentian. The proceeds of any altered or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation, or other taking of the Property object of the conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the naves, if any, paid to horrower, in the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless degree and Lender otherwise also in a partial taking of the property of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately part to the date of taking bearage the fair market value of the Property immediately phor to the date of taking, with the hallow of the proceeds wait to be proved.

taking bears to the four market value of the Property Immediately pilor to the date of taking, with the biland, of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is shandbled by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower, that the condemity of the make an award, or safet a claim for changes, Borrower falls to respect to Lender within 30 days after the 44 4-5h natice is misled, kender is sufficiently by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Estrower otherwise agree in writing, any anche application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postgone its due later of its monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Sext Released. Established of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums accurred by this Deed of Trust pranted by Lender to any successors is interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, it may make the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower successors is interest. Lender shall not be required by considered to the payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums accurred by Lender Nat a Waiver. Many forbearance by Lender in a payment of all proceeds after remedy derivations of the sums accurred to the payment of the payment of the proceedings against such institute of any such light or tender. The proceedings of institute and paint of the indebted these secured by this Deed of Trust or otherwise afterfield by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of trapreciate the exercise in any such light or tender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebted tess secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Beforedies Camulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

13. Beforedies Camulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust.

14. Camulative and Actions Remedies Remedies Leaves to be payment. The community and agreements berein as constraints.

12. Befinedies Cumulative. All remedies/provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct analyminative or any other right of remedy under this Deed of Trust or alloyable by any or equity, and may be exercised condumently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Boundt Edint and Several Liability; Captions. The coverants and agreements berein esquained shall bind, and the rights bereind; shall mure to, the respective successor and assigna of Lorder and Borrower subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereoft. All coverants and agreements of Botrower what be joint and several, the calcions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust and agreements of Botrower what he joint and several. The coverants are the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be obtained and are not to the used to interpret except for any notice required under applicable law to be obtained and addressed to borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Botrower may designate by notice to Lender a provide on herein, and the Property Address or at such other address as Botrower may designate by notice to Lender address as the other address as Lender may designate by notice to Botrower as provided notion. As young provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deeded to have been given to Botrower as provided notion, and young provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deeded to have been given to Botrower as provided notion, and the provision of clause of this Deed of Trust of the Note onlices with pipeling the provision of this Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the guitadiction in which this Property is located. In the April the analyment of the postations of this Deed of Trust or the Note onlices with pipeling law, such canality and feet office postations of this Deed of Trust or the Note onlices with pipeling law, such canality and feet office postations of this Deed of Trust or the Note onlices with pipeling law, such canality and the provision o

Swhich Botrower may be the come declared due. If Botrower fast to pay such sums price to the expiration of such period, Lender thay, without further notice or demand on Botrower, myoke any concedes permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

Non Unit of Courant of Strower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Be-Accelerations Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Botrower's breach of any covenant of flatter and the price of an occleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Botrower and/o the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Botrower and/o the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Botrower and/o the other persons prescribed by applicable law to Botrower and/o the other persons prescribed by applicable law specifying: (1) he breath; (2) the other reach the such breach and is) byte follower to ture such breach and or before the date specified in the notice is made to be such breach must be cured and is) byte follower to ture such breach and or before the date specified in the notice is not cured of the property at public inciden at a date not less than 12 days in the future. The parties but further inform Betrawer of 01 the right to reinstate after seceleration. (ii) the right policy bring a routh action to favore the observation of the such secured and the parties of the property of public incident in not cured on referre the date specified in the notice, kender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by fals breed of Trust of he incided in such notice by applicable law. If the breach is not cured of a referre demand and may tracke the power of sale and any other readiles permitted by applicable law. Lander shall be entitled to collect all reasonable attorney's feet.

If Lender in akes the passer of sale, xender shall give written notice to Trustee of the occurrence of an event of fetall and of I ender's declared any parties the publication of the notice of the course of the remand and Browner, shall cell the action to cause

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's feest and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Kents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including the mast due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the "roperty and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Berrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall by

Trustee to Berrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be cured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby. 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to custee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled ereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any. 23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trustee any Trustee appointed hereunder who has ceased to act. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall ecceed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law. 24. Use of Property. The Property is not used principally for agricultural or farming purposes.
In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust.
Albert H. Butily Monna Z. M. Aly -Borrower Monna L. Hutily
TATE OF WASHINGTONSkemapia
On this
Notary Public of and for the State of Washington residing at The S
86570
(Spaze Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder)
I HENERY CEZURY THAT THE WITHIN
MATTREMENT OF BATTING PRED MY Alea Co Settles Co
AT 1:45 M 6-13 NOTE
REGISTERED WAS PROCONDED IN BOOK STATE AT PAGE STATE AT PA

CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY WANTED

COUNTY AUDITOR

including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's form and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require scepted by this Deed of Trust shall continue imimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower's, obligation to pay the sums the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect is it no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional serpirity hereunder, Borrower hateof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such tents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by tents of the Property, including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the of the costs of management of the Property and collection of reats, including, but not limited to, receiver's tents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's feet-and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be hable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to recenvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the present the property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all nores evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law. Lender may from time to time appoint a successor trus IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed the Deed of Trust. STATE OF WASHINGTON,.... in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same instrument size to signed and scaled the said instrument as. Such free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes there in mention de WITNESS my hand and official seal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission expites: August. Burn the and the the of the or waterington recoding at . But high-REQUISE FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Dieuter Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness spended by this David of Trust, have been paid in tail. You are bereby directed to caused said note of notes and this Doed of Trust, which are delivered hardby and to reconvey, without warrants, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or p, to the leading centified thereto 86570 VCD For Lender and Recordadi COUNTY OF SKATAMA THE HEDDAY CESTINY THAT THE WITHIN HIBISTERED DEXED: D

> INTIRE TO CORDED! MPAGED

ATLEO